

b

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12087/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WA No.4091/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CHAMUNDI TRANSPORT CENTRE, KARNATAKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER, F & CS DEPTT. & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report))

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar