

(

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23345/2012

M/S CHAMUNDI TRANSPORT CENTRE,KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER, F & CS DEPTT. & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

List again on 1.11.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd